
CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD ROSTER 

Name & Address Email Address Appointment Term Expires 
Bram Majtlis – Chairman 

2275 S. Ocean Blvd. 
#207A 

Palm Beach, FL 33480 – 
Business Person 

BMajtlis723@me.com 
404-274-8113

4/2022 
4/2019 
6/2018 

4/2025 (Term 2)*** 
4/2022 (Term 1) 

4/2019 (0 Less than 1.5 
yrs. Alternate 

Scotch Peloso – Vice 
Chair 

244 Sunset Ave. Unit 5 
Palm Beach, FL 33480 

Tutor 

palmbeach@gmail.com 
561-247-1072

4/2021 4/2024 (Term 1) 

John B. McGowan Jr. 
210 Esplanade Way 

Palm Beach, FL 33480 
Private Investor 

john@mcgowangrp.com 
561-444-2375 (h)
610-585-2701 (w)

08/2022 
03/2022 

4/2023 (Term 0) 
07/2022 (less than 6 

months) 

Linda Wartow 
2295 S. Ocean Blvd. # 

814 
Palm Beach, FL 33480 – 

Business Person 

LWartow@aol.com 
561-547-3311

617-968-5400 (c)

4/2021 
4/2018 
2/2018 

4/2024 (Term 2)**** 
4/2021 (Term 1) 

4/2018 (0 less than 1.5 
yrs) 

Pamela Saba 
2760 S Ocean Blvd #412 
Palm Beach, FL 33480 – 

Business Person 

adsabenterprise@icloud.com 
561-385-3051

4/2022 
4/2020 

4/2025 (Term 1) 
4/2022 (0 less than 1.5 
yrs. Filling Mr. Cohens 

alternate position) 

Martin Klein 
1060 N Ocean Blvd. 

Palm Beach, FL 33480 
Lawyer 

Martiniklein@gmail.com 
561-881-8000

1/2021 1/2023 (Term1 – Filling 
Mr. Cohens unexpired 

regular member 
position) 

Chris Larmoyeux 
217 Tangier Ave. 

Palm Beach, FL 33480 
Lawyer 

cmi@lb-law.com 
561-685-4206

4/2021 4/2024 (Term 1) 

ALTERNATES 

Pamela Davies 
2275 S Ocean Blvd. 

#107N 
Palm Beach, FL 33480 

Pdavies1224@gmail.com 
703-981-0411

8/2022 5/2025 (Term 1) 

Harris Fried 
250 Seminole Ave #7 
Palm Beach, FL 33480 

Harris.Fried@gmail.com 
561-596-4559

8/2022 3/2025 (Term 1) 
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